Net income attributable to the noncontrolling interest (9,994)   (3,614)   (10,987)   (4,636)

Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. (2,071)   17,808   20,199   34,124

Net income allocated to convertible preference shares —   —   (6,113)   —

Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ (2,071)   $ 17,808   $ 14,086   $ 34,124

Income (loss) Per Common Share:
Basic

Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ (0.03)   N/A   $ 0.27   N/A

Diluted
Net income (loss) attributable to Stagwell Inc. common shareholders $ 0.02   N/A  $ 0.11   N/A

Weighted Average Number of Common Shares Outstanding:
Basic  76,105,807   N/A  76,105,807   N/A

Diluted 231,042,044   N/A  197,217,241   N/A

Page 9

SCHEDULE 2

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMPONENTS OF NET REVENUE CHANGE

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

   Components of Change   Change

Three Months

Ended

September 30,

2020
Foreign

Currency

Net

Acquisitions

(Divestitures)  Organic   Total Change

Three Months

Ended

September 30,

2021  Organic  Total

Integrated

Agencies

Network $ 250,459   $ 2,759   $ 5,652   $ 66,452   $ 74,863   $ 325,322   26.5  %  29.9  %

Media Network 84,856   (1,438)   —   27,679   26,241   111,097   32.6  %  30.9  %

Communications

Network 57,408   293   —   (3,509)   (3,216)   54,192   (6.1) %  (5.6) %

All Other 5,118   1,343   805   173   2,321   7,439   3.4  %  45.3  %

 $ 397,841   $ 2,957   $ 6,457   $ 90,795   $ 100,209   $ 498,050   22.8  %  25.2  %

   Components of Change   Change

Nine Months

Ended

September 30,

2020
Foreign

Currency

Net

Acquisitions

(Divestitures)  Organic  Total Change

Nine Months

Ended

September 30,

2021  Organic  Total

Integrated

Agencies

Network $ 755,530   $ 10,837   $ 20,604   $ 145,141   $ 176,582   $ 932,112   19.2  %  23.4  %

Media Network 264,997  (1,911)  —   34,869  32,958   297,955  13.2  %  12.4  %

Communications

Network 149,265  1,122  —   3,664  4,786   154,051  2.5  %  3.2  %

All Other 15,597   4,920   805   1,666   7,391   22,988   10.7  %  47.4  %

 $ 1,185,389   $ 14,968   $ 21,409   $ 185,340   $ 221,717   $ 1,407,106   15.6  %  18.7  %

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 10

SCHEDULE 3

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2021

Integrated

Agencies

Network
Media

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total
Net Revenue $ 325,322   $ 111,097   $ 54,192   $ 7,439   $ —   $ 498,050

Billable Costs 43,119   5,336   21,847   (6)   —   70,296

Revenue 368,441   116,433   76,039   7,433   —   568,346

Billable Costs $ 43,119   $ 5,336   $ 21,847   $ (6)   $ —   $ 70,296

Staff costs 211,186   74,187   34,978   5,212   8,845   334,408

Administrative costs 30,739   14,354   6,479   2,104   (567)   53,109

Other direct costs 3,948   5,524   789   (222)   163   10,202

Adjusted EBITDA (1) 79,449   17,032   11,946   345   (8,441)   100,331

Stock-based compensation 32,565   2,629   15,445   16   3,184   53,839

Depreciation and amortization 15,799   6,738   2,174   492   1,555   26,758

Deferred acquisition consideration 3,422   —   136   —   —   3,558

Impairment and other losses 81   14,846   —   —   —   14,927

Other items, net (1) 1,085   571   (349)   —   21,578   22,885

Operating income $ 26,497   $ (7,752)   $ (5,460)   $ (163)   $ (34,758)   $ (21,636)

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 11

SCHEDULE 4

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2021

Integrated

Agencies

Network
Media

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total
Net Revenue $ 932,112   $ 297,955   $ 154,051   $ 22,988   $ —   $ 1,407,106

Billable Costs 120,967   24,715   59,611   —   —   205,293

Revenue 1,053,079   322,670   213,662   22,988   —   1,612,399

Billable Costs $ 120,967   $ 24,715   $ 59,611   $ —   $ —   $ 205,293

Staff costs 613,052   204,873   100,962   15,644   25,889   960,420

Administrative costs 93,738   41,972   16,575   8,649   82   161,016

Other direct costs 2,819   7,520   (2)   14   6   10,357

Adjusted EBITDA (1) 222,503   43,590   36,516   (1,319)   (25,977)   275,313

Stock-based compensation 35,740   2,712   15,687   16   4,368   58,523

Depreciation and amortization 33,648   18,096   5,586   2,013   4,927   64,270

Deferred acquisition consideration 26,839   102   (52)   —   —   26,889

Impairment and other losses 956   14,846   —   —   —   15,802

Other items, net (1) 4,700   3,081   (93)   —   32,050   39,738

Operating income   $ 120,620   $ 4,753   $ 15,388   $ (3,348)   $ (67,322)   $ 70,091

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 12

SCHEDULE 5

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Three Months Ended September 30, 2020

Integrated

Agencies

Network
Media

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 250,459   $ 84,856   $ 57,408   $ 5,118   $ —   $ 397,841

Billable Costs 32,321   10,778   70,581   —   —   113,680

Revenue 282,780   95,634   127,989   5,118   —   511,521

Billable Costs $ 32,321   $ 10,778   $ 70,581   $ —   $ —   $ 113,680

Staff costs 153,409   54,489   29,549   5,348   6,540   249,335

Administrative costs 32,324   15,342   4,331   3,077   2,712   57,786

Other direct costs 456   3,789   200   (3,025)   —   1,420

Adjusted EBITDA (1) 64,270   11,236   23,328   (282)   (9,252)   89,300

Stock-based compensation 2,389   —   17   —   1,421   3,827

Depreciation and amortization 10,367   5,681   1,737   815   708   19,308

Deferred acquisition consideration 3,661   —   (710)   —   —   2,951

Impairment and other losses 158   —   —   —   —   158

Other items, net (1) (579)   27   (35)   —   6,207   5,620

Operating income  $ 48,274   $ 5,528   $ 22,319   $ (1,097)   $ (17,588)   $ 57,436

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 13

SCHEDULE 6

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SEGMENT OPERATING RESULTS

(US$ in 000s, except percentages)

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2020

Integrated

Agencies

Network
Media

Network
Communications

Network  All Other  Corporate  Total

Net Revenue $ 755,530   $ 264,997   $ 149,265   $ 15,597   $ —   $ 1,185,389

Billable Costs 105,560   28,329   126,535   —   —   260,424

Revenue 861,090   293,326   275,800   15,597   —   1,445,813

Billable Costs $ 105,560   $ 28,329   $ 126,535   $ —   $ —   $ 260,424

Staff costs 496,451   188,542   85,224   16,208   16,124   802,549

Administrative costs 96,264   44,522   13,646   8,708   6,055   169,195

Other direct costs 5,333   8,962   1,912   (8,423)   —   7,784

Adjusted EBITDA (1) 157,482   22,971   48,483   (896)   (22,179)   205,861

Stock-based compensation 5,859   —   72   —   1,839   7,770

Depreciation and amortization 30,251   17,105   5,101   2,696   2,133   57,286

Deferred acquisition consideration 1,302   375   108   —   —   1,785

Impairment and other losses 17,994   35   —   —   1,129   19,158

Other items, net (1) 148   1,746   (11)   1   12,470   14,354

Operating income $ 101,928   $ 3,710   $ 43,213   $ (3,593)   $ (39,750)   $ 105,508

(1) See Non-GAAP Financial Measures section above for the definition of Adjusted EBITDA, Other items, net and Pro Forma adjusted EBITDA.

Note: Actuals may not foot due to rounding.

Page 14

SCHEDULE 7

STAGWELL INC.

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(US$ in 000s)

September 30,

2021
December 31,

2020
ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 115,489   $ 92,457

Accounts receivable, net 669,612   225,733

Expenditures billable to clients 37,101   11,063

Other current assets 78,884   36,433

Total Current Assets 901,086   365,686